

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000 – our ref: FOI 19/20\_481 B**

I confirm that the Trust holds the information you requested. Please see the replies, set out against your questions, below:

- *Does the Trust estate include any coffee shops, restaurants, convenience stores or other food-retail being operated within stand-alone retail contracts/tenancies?*

**The Trust operates two Royal Voluntary Service convenience stores and one Royal Voluntary Service small coffee stall in the Oncology waiting area**

- *If yes, what retail brands are being operated?*

**Royal Voluntary Service**

- *When are tenancies/leases up for renewal?*

**The leases are currently under review**

- *Could you confirm annual net revenue of each outlet and are you able to disclose the annual ground rental income and associated utility costs?*

**There is a single set guaranteed minimum income from the 3 outlets of £45K per annum**